
2025 North Carolina Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-16   Conf: 14-4   Home: 12-2   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (272), Opp (217)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bryant (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Bryant (6), Totals (6), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Aycock 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-150), Bryant (45-48),
Humphrey (27-29), Aycock (21-23), Rubino (17-20), Boisvert (10-12), Romanczyk (10-10), Tackett (5-5), Whitfield (2-2), Whitehurst (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Holloman, Ragan .394 45-45 127 37 50 13 6 2 42 81 .638 22 1 3 0 .474 4 1 5-7 59 8 3 .957
20 Simmons, Kyiah .365 45-45 126 21 46 12 0 11 44 91 .722 15 3 22 1 .441 1 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
18 Walker, Skyler .356 45-45 149 41 53 8 1 0 10 63 .423 16 1 25 0 .417 2 5 33-35 69 2 3 .959
19 Simmons, Kayla .344 45-44 122 13 42 8 0 3 24 59 .484 16 0 24 1 .417 1 0 1-1 287 7 5 .983
16 Whitfield, Alexis .325 41-37 83 22 27 9 1 1 26 41 .494 24 0 25 0 .472 1 3 4-4 74 62 6 .958
13 Bain, Savannah .268 45-45 142 31 38 5 3 2 25 55 .387 8 1 7 1 .309 1 3 10-11 29 82 6 .949
4 Lowry, Ava .240 45-45 129 11 31 6 0 4 24 49 .380 9 1 22 0 .291 2 1 1-1 56 111 15 .918
1 Wall, Alana .500 5-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Sabourin, Zoe .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 2 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
23 Wolf, Anna .400 2-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Rubino, Hannah .333 21-17 30 4 10 1 0 0 5 11 .367 4 1 5 1 .429 0 3 0-0 61 5 1 .985
21 Hughson, Samantha .333 28-0 6 13 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 6-6 2 1 1 .750
15 Smith, Cassie .333 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
3 Whitehurst, Katie .333 22-0 3 9 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 8-11 0 3 0 1.000
6 6 .333 1-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Bryant, Ramzie .306 26-26 62 10 19 5 0 2 16 30 .484 6 5 12 0 .405 1 1 0-0 95 9 2 .981
7 Hanshew, Frances .304 31-22 56 15 17 2 0 0 5 19 .339 6 0 12 1 .371 0 1 3-3 18 1 2 .905
5 Jones, Aleah .281 32-23 57 17 16 1 1 0 4 19 .333 16 1 16 0 .446 0 3 20-21 25 1 3 .897
8 Humphrey, Emily .179 32-24 39 8 7 0 0 1 5 10 .256 10 0 7 0 .347 0 0 1-1 15 32 1 .979
22 Boisvert, Keira .000 10-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
14 Tackett, Kelsey .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
2 Aycock, Morgan .000 28-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 15 1 .962
24 Dean, Kylyn .000 29-0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Romanczyk, Addyson .000 15-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 9 0 1.000
Totals .317 45-45 1153 273 365 70 12 26 237 537 .466 160 15 185 5 .402 14 22 94-103 826 353 51 .959
Opponents .275 45-45 1092 164 300 41 7 11 145 388 .355 68 7 149 5 .317 16 24 71-77 809 243 53 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Whitehurst, Katie 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 .294 1 0 0 0 0
8 Humphrey, Emily 2.56 11-5 26 15 8 3-0 4 109.1 107 56 40 22 62 9 4 1 .249 7 3 0 2 7
2 Aycock, Morgan 3.46 12-6 27 17 8 2-0 1 99.0 103 57 49 30 51 19 2 4 .271 7 2 0 8 11
9 Romanczyk, Addyson 3.52 5-3 15 11 1 0-0 0 51.2 67 34 26 12 26 10 1 3 .299 1 0 0 2 4
22 Boisvert, Keira 7.64 1-2 9 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 15 12 4 4 3 0 3 .429 7 2 0 4 2
Totals 3.20 29-16 80 45 17 5 5 275.1 300 164 126 68 149 41 7 11 .275 23 7 0 16 24
Opponents 5.84 16-29 80 45 18 7 1 271.0 365 273 226 160 185 70 12 26 .317 30 15 0 14 22



2025 North Carolina Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Romanczyk, Addyson 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
22 Boisvert, Keira 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
23 Wolf, Anna 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sabourin, Zoe 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Smith, Cassie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Whitehurst, Katie 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 6 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rubino, Hannah 67 61 5 1 .985 0 17 3 .850 0 0
19 Simmons, Kayla 299 287 7 5 .983 7 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bryant, Ramzie 106 95 9 2 .981 0 45 3 .938 6 0
8 Humphrey, Emily 48 15 32 1 .979 0 27 2 .931 0 0
2 Aycock, Morgan 26 10 15 1 .962 0 21 2 .913 0 0
18 Walker, Skyler 74 69 2 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Whitfield, Alexis 142 74 62 6 .958 6 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Holloman, Ragan 70 59 8 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bain, Savannah 117 29 82 6 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lowry, Ava 182 56 111 15 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hanshew, Frances 21 18 1 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jones, Aleah 29 25 1 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Simmons, Kyiah 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hughson, Samantha 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tackett, Kelsey 3 2 0 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Wall, Alana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dean, Kylyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1230 826 353 51 .959 25 138 12 .920 6 0
Opponents 1105 809 243 53 .952 24 178 16 .918 13 1


